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A-13965 NJT/BLET Post-Release Timeline 

DAY # SIGNIFICANCE DATE 

Day 0 Date of release. Mon, June 24, 2024 

Day 1  Status quo is imposed for 30 days from the 
date of release. Tue, June 25, 2025 

Day 30 The status quo period ends. Wed, July 24, 2024 

Day 31 Parties are free to engage in self-help at 
12:01 a.m. UNLESS A PEB IS CREATED. Thu, July 25, 2024 

 

If a PEB is Created, then the following timeline applies: 
 

DAY # SIGNIFICANCE DATE 

Day 31  
A PEB is created.  Parties must maintain 
status quo for 120 days from the date the 
PEB is created. 

Thu, July 25, 2024 

Day 60 The PEB Report to the President is due. Fri, August 23, 2024 
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Day 90 If there is no settlement between the 
parties, the NMB holds a public hearing. Fri, September 20, 2024* 

Day 150 

The status quo period ends at midnight if 
no settlement is reached, unless a second 
PEB is requested by any party to the 
dispute, or the Governor of any state 
through which the service that is the 
subject of the dispute is operated.  

Thu, November 21, 2024 

Day 151 

If a second PEB is requested, the status quo 
period continues and extends for 60 days 
after the second PEB submits its Report to 
the President. 

Fri, November 22, 2024 

Day 180 Parties must submit final offers for 
settlement of the dispute by midnight. Sat, December 21, 2024. 

Day 210 
The second PEB must submit a Report to 
the President with its selection of the most 
reasonable offer. 

Mon, January 20, 2025 

                                                           
* Day 90 falls on a weekend (Sunday, September 22, 2024). Consequently, the public hearing 
will be held on Friday, September 20, 2024 
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Day 211 Status quo continues for 60 days. Tue, January 21, 2025 

Day 270 The final countdown ends. Fri, March 21, 2025 

Day 271 Parties are free to engage in self-help at 
12:01 a.m.  Sat, March 22, 2025 

 


